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TRANSFORMING LIVES AND IANDSCAPES





Performance Appraisal Form for Professional Staff

	Name 


	Job title
	Supervisor
	Date joined ICRAF

	Location


	Grade P
	Period in grade (months/years)
	Assessment period: 

From
 to


Persons consulted in the process of this assessment

Evaluations/comments from peers, other supervisors and external partners with whom a staff member has worked during the year can provide valuable feedback for improving performance. It is suggested that at least two such evaluations be appended to this performance assessment form. When requesting such feedback, it is suggested that the request be linked to specific areas of collaboration or work (as reflected in the staff member’s objectives). It is always good to ask about what went well and why, as well as what did not go as well as expected, and why.

	1.

2.

3.

4.
	5.

6.

7.

8.


Part A. Objectives (attach an extra sheet if necessary)

	Current key objectives 
	Priority ranking

[H, M, L]
	Assessment of performance against objectives (What was/was not achieved and how well/poorly it was done)

	1. 


	
	

	2.


	
	

	3.


	
	

	4.


	
	

	5.


	
	

	6.


	
	

	7.


	
	


Unplanned and/or miscellaneous activities and outputs 

Please list major unplanned activities undertaken during the appraisal period. Show approximate time spent and how these activities may have affected delivery on planned activities. Miscellaneous activities include presentations prepared and given (e.g. Centers’ week, the board, international conferences); revision of manuscripts for books, book chapters and journal articles; review of books or journal articles; proposals prepared; teaching at training courses; and dealing with visitors.

List unplanned and/or miscellaneous activities here:

Synthesis of overall performance

	Staff member’s comments on success, difficulties, challenges, opportunities etc. encountered during the appraisal period




	Supervisor’s comments on overall performance: ways in which the results were achieved; impact on ICRAF, partners and colleagues; unexpected outputs, etc. Please draw together and summarize key points from the people consulted in the appraisal process.




Output assessment  

Quality of work

The staff member accomplishes tasks showing concern for all aspects of the job, efficiently uses time, accurately checks processes and tasks by following procedures, ensures high quality output and takes action.

Comments

Quantity of work 

The staff member did not achieve/achieved/exceeded agreed objectives 

Comments

Part B. Competencies 

These are capacity and behavioral dimensions that affect job performance, i.e. knowledge, skills and qualities that individuals must apply to successfully accomplish their objectives and achieve acceptable standards of performance.

This part of the assessment is meant to facilitate a discussion between staff and supervisors. It is meant to help them understand each other’s perspectives, jointly plan for self-improvement and growth, and agree on an action plan for training aimed at enhancing skills and knowledge needed for the job. The supervisor should try to provide insights about staff skills and potential and suggest ways to develop and where to focus. Staff should be proactive in developing goals for improving performance and in ensuring that they are realized.

Technical knowledge and professional skills

“Meets expectations” means the staff member has the level of technical and professional skill or knowledge necessary for the responsibilities of their position and stays abreast of current developments and trends in their field of expertise. 

Staff members’ assessment

Supervisors’ assessment

Managing work

“Meets expectations” means the staff member manages their time and ICRAF’s resources to ensure that work is completed efficiently and according to priorities, makes appropriate preparations, develops schedules, delegates tasks appropriately, leverages resources and stays focused.

Staff members’ assessment

Supervisors’ assessment

Teamwork

“Meets expectations” means the staff member facilitates team cohesion and the successful completion of team goals by engaging in development of the direction and structure of the team, involving and informing others on the team and demonstrating commitment to teamwork.

Staff members’ assessment

Supervisors’ assessment

Handling/accepting responsibility

“Meets expectations” means the staff member accepts responsibility for their actions and seeks additional responsibility. Responsibility includes ensuring that team goals are achieved. 

Staff members’ assessment

Supervisors’ assessment

Communication

“Meets expectations” means the staff member conveys information and ideas clearly and in a respectful, tactful, open and proactive manner using a variety of oral and written means.

Staff members’ assessment

Supervisors’ assessment

Embodying ICRAF’s vision and values

“Meets expectations” means the staff member keeps the organization’s vision and values at the forefront of their decision-making and action.

Staff members’ assessment

Supervisors’ assessment

Leadership

“Meets expectations” means the staff member sets appropriate goals and demonstrates effective leadership by providing a clear sense of vision and direction.

Staff members’ assessment

Supervisors’ assessment

Innovation

“Meets expectations” means the staff member strives to generate innovative solutions to work situations, tries different and novel ways to deal with work problems and opportunities challenges traditional paradigms, leverages diverse resources, thinks expansively, evaluates multiple solutions and targets important areas for innovation.

Staff members’ assessment

Supervisors’ assessment

Building human, financial and institutional partnerships

“Meets expectations” means the staff member identifies opportunities and takes action to build strategic and collaborative relationships between teams, divisions, units and organizations to help accomplish ICRAF goals.

Staff members’ assessment

Supervisors’ assessment

Developing staff members and partners 

“Meets expectations” means the staff member plans and supports the development of people’s skills and abilities to better fill current and future job responsibilities; collaboratively establishes development goals and plans, creates a learning environment, mentors and monitors progress.

Staff members’ assessment

Supervisors’ assessment

Part C. Agreed development and training plan (list in order of priority)

	Competencies required 
	Level desired1
	Path to development2
	Recognition process (how do you know you have learnt)
	Target completion date

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


Part D. Objectives for next review period

These are objectives that describe what is to be accomplished during the next review period. The objectives should be SMART (specific, measurable, achievable, realistic and time bound).

	Key objectives [SMART]


	Priority ranking

[H,M,L]
	Action needed (what, who and when)
	How will success be measured?

(Outputs/milestones)

	1.


	
	
	

	2.


	
	
	

	3.


	
	
	

	4.


	
	
	

	5.


	
	
	

	6.


	
	
	

	7.


	
	
	

	8.


	
	
	


Part E. Endorsement and review by reporting line

Please sign in the appropriate space below. Your signature indicates that you have reviewed this assessment form. It does NOT indicate whether you agree or disagree on the contents. If there are issues of disagreement, highlight and record them in the space below. Please include your full name, the date and signature.

1.  Staff member

(Comments about assessment, if desired)

2.  Programme leader/Unit Head 

3.  Regional coordinator, if applicable 

4.  Director 

5.  Director General

Part F. Performance panel review

	Panel comments
	Date

	 


2 Paths to development include: project participation; self-tuition; learning from a colleague; coaching; working with line manager; in-house courses; and external courses.
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